

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet

Wednesday, 27 February 2019

Meeting of the Committee of the Whole has been cancelled

For a schedule of upcoming meetings of the Council and the City's boards and commissions, please consult the City's <u>Calendar</u>.

Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402 812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov
http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council



NOTICE

The Committee of the Whole meeting scheduled for Wednesday, 27 February 2019 has been <u>cancelled</u>.

The Council will next meet on Wednesday, 06 March 2019 for both a Regular Session and Committee of the Whole.



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

NOTICE

Members of the Bloomington Common Council have been invited to attend

meetings of the Convention Center Steering Committee for Accountability

Elected Officials Stakeholder Meeting Tuesday, 5 March 2019 9:00am - 10:00am

> Public Forum Wednesday, 6 March 2019 5:30pm - 7:00pm

Bloomington Convention Center 302 S. College Avenue, Bloomington

As a quorum of the Council may be present, these gatherings may constitute a meeting of the Common Council under Indiana Open Door Law (I.C. § 5-14-1.5). For that reason, this statement provides notice that these meetings will occur and is open for the public to attend, observe, and record what transpires.